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February 19, 1999

VIA: Fax

Dear Kivalliq Distribution List

Re:  Your comments & water licence and land use permit,
NITRB File Number: 99EN148

Ferguson Lake Copper —Nickel Project
Starfield Resources

Enclosed please find an application for a water licence and land use permit to conduct
mineral exploration at Ferguson Lake in the Kivalliq. Please use the NIRB file no.
99EN148, and the contact person listed below, in all future correspondence regarding this
application.

Please assess the project proposal for the potential effects on the ecosystemic and socio-
economic environments, from your knowledge of the area or your field of expertise.

Please forward your comments and recommendations to NIRB by Thursday, March
25,1999. A comment form has been included with the package.

If you have any questions regarding the application, please do not hesitate to contact our
office. Your input is greatly appreciated.

Yours truly,

Jaida Edwards
Environmental Assessment Screener
Phone (867) 983-2593
Fax (867) 983-2574 or
(867) 983-2594
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COMMENT FORM FOR NIRB SCREENINGS

The Nunavut Impact Review Board has a mandate to protect the integrity of the
ecosystem for the existing and future residents of Nunavut. In order to assess the
environmental and socio-economic impacts of project proposals, NIRB would like to hear
your concerns, comments and suggestions about the following project application:

Project Title: ____Ferguson Lake Copper — Nickel Project
Proponent: __Starfield Resources
Location: ___Freguson Lake, Kivalliq __, NIRB#: _99EN148
Comments Due By: ___Thursday, March 25,1899___

Indicate your concerns about the project proposal below: B
O no concems L1 traditional uses of land

L) water quality O Inuit harvesting aclivities

] terrain 3 community involvemeant and consultation

O air quality [ local development in the area

[ wildlife and their habitat O tourism in the area

O marine mammals and their habitat (1 human health issues

0 pirds and their habitat 1 Other,

(1 fish and their hahitat

O heritage resources in area
Please describe the concerns indicated above:

Do you have any suggestions or recommendations for this application?

FEn you support the project proposal? YES [ NO [
Any additional comments?

Name of person commenting: of
Position:. Organisation:
Signature: _— _ . Date:

—_—
————aa —r— —— ~—
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Starfield Resources Inc.

February 22, 1868

S

VIA FAX: (BG7)883-2664

Attention: Jaida Edwards I

Dear Jaida.

Please find the following latitude information you requested.

4 Lacation of camp — Latituds 60° 51 30° N Longitude 86° 51'W
4. Property boundaries:

Maximum Latitude 63° 00'N; Minimum latitude 62°40'50 sec N
Maximum Longitude 87° 04'W; Minimum Langitude 88°45'W

3. Boundary of the grid in which the drilling will take place after the geaphysias;
Grid Longitude 87°00° - 88°48°
Grid Latitude 62°53" - B2°54°
The complete p buwsrl:s are as deacribed ahove and is the area that

your gssessment will
Thank you for the telephone number of the Hunters and Fishermen's Asaaciation, | will
be contacting them directly.
R. (Boh) Krause
Gealaglat
T Bule 430~ 630 Howe StmaL Vancouver, BG, GANAPA _ Telephene: (A04) ARR-0400  Fau: (B04) BAR-0344
l'G. mﬂuﬂﬂlw (804) ARRA400  Fant (804) Emall
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N
Kival LIQ INUIT ASSOCIATION
Fea 17 199
APPLICATION FOR ACCESS TO INUIT OWNED D
¢ REGIETRY
Office use only
Carsgory Application No . | Accented By: Dats Accepted:
Ta be campleted by 21l agplicanty
1. Applicant’s pame and malling address (Full nyme, oo initials or abbreviations) Fax no
STARFIELD RESQURCES INC. 604-608-0344

420 - 625 Howe Straet

Vancouver, BC Telephanc na
V6C 2T6 | 604~-608-0400

2. Head Offics address Fax no.
| »
Telephane no.
3. Ficld supervisor and address if different from shove Telephane na..

Rebert G. Krause same as ahove

(addreaa sama as ahove)

4. Othor pexsonne] lige {Euw ar contraetors to be used)

Mjidwast Diamond Drilling

. Min 11 ; : 7 weeks 8 15 men
Tatal no. of parsonnel: Max 15 No. of person days: 238 3
5. Location of actlvitlas by map coordinatzs. Attach ORIGINAL maps snd skeaches.
MAXLatDeg g3e ggr | MINLEMin cno,q o0 |[MINLaDeg MAX Lat Min
Mﬁxlblmo@ag?n 04 W MIN Long Min 56°45'W Mmunsncs MAX Long Min

Map ShestNe: 65T /15w; 65I/14E Inuit Land Parcel No:

Coardinate of camp (if applicable) Lat- ’ . " Long. v 4 ek
FPERGUSON LAKE LODGE ' '

GIS oforms\ [DL. application Revised Novemper 1998



FEB-22~99 17:05 From:NIRB 8673832574

T-882 P.21/24 Job-180

8. Periods of operstion including periods of seascaul shut down and periads for cestoratian,

Mid March to May 15
June to September 30

7.  Pepiod of access required (4p o one or two yeary for conses. | Start dats Compledon Date
depending on license level up w Bve yesrs for
residential/rocroutional leases aad level [ and Y1 commercial
leases, and up to forty years for level 1T commercial leases) March 15/99 | oOngoing

HENN L]

8. Orher rights, licenses, permits or lenses related to this application. Pravide proof of rights or indicase if i the process
of applying for rights.

O NTI Subsurface Right O NRI Research License 0 CWS Peamit

{1 DIAND Subsurface Right 61 RWED Tousism License 2 Other — Please Specify

B NWB Waser License O Explosives Permit m
4.—\ Pvnr_{.ss from ICE

9. TYPE OF LAND USE ACTIVITY
Cheek off the appropriate land use activities.

Mining/Od & Gas Construction: Tourism:
B coplormion (oprepitia 1 being 0 vty
explomtion (geo buildi autfitrin,
ol drlling (duwd.ﬁcc.phﬁ'f:f) O wiater mad T o
O bulk sampling O  all-season road
{1 wmine (open pit, undergrd, sie.) 1 quamying
& bulk fuel sorage 01 other:
O other
Municipality: Fasaarch: Otker:
[ bulk ssorage of fuel [ wildiife/Gsh/birds/masine O commercial higvest
O residential building (1 survey (grd/actialicallars) '\ 1 recreational camp
O commerecial bullding 1 collection of species El
1 other: [1 research station O |
IJ other

- 10. On a separate page, provids a NON-TECHNICAL project summarv. This should include s non-techimical description
! of the projees proposal, wmhﬂw&m&dﬂhmmﬁm&(ﬁmmhmnaﬁcw“mm}m
wqmnumpﬁousmﬂduunm:m:mmﬂvﬁlﬁmmmwmho of transportation, any Shuctures that
will he oroced, expected duration of activity and shtsrmatives considarad. If the propased activity fits into any long-
verm developments, please dsscribe ths prajected outcome of the development for the ared and irs imsline

11. ‘Antach a detailed praject description as outhined i APPENDIX A,

Gi% endermslOL apphicaion Revised November 199§
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12. Application Pees;

§ Land use license [ ' O Commercial Lease | $1000
Inwis - 0 O Commercial Lease It $2500
No-louit 5100 A Commercial Laasa Il $5000

B Land usa license 1 $350
& Land use license [T 3500

O Residental/Recreational Lease  Inuit - _ 50 Licencel -~ $0.00
Noa-louit - $250 rjcanme IT  $0.00
O Exemption Certificate 30 . Licence TTT $500.00

ha's $1500.00
30 0 .go
Dot RdhniMa s 1800.00 § 140.00
Pand use fees: # of hagtanss a _ Hi3.00
Note: The land use fac is for the smouaraf land used a1 pn annual basis.
13. a) The Applicant requests a Cemificats of Exemption O
OR

b)ncapplicmagmestobcbom;dby:muaanndirionsmb:mm:arhelnuitlandﬂscl.icmssnr
B Rewarck G- Wi e

F&.‘!&l w Ewy W S. ‘Q\'ﬁ
Date Qy

GIS eaformaMOL, applicatian ' Revised November 1998
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Distribution List for NIRB File #: 99EN148

8673832574

Project Name: Ferguson Lake Copper-Nickel Project

Starfield Resources

Kivalliq List
# of Pages QS

Contact Name:
Nunavut:
NTI Environmental Manager
Kivalliqg [A  Chief Land Administrator
NPC Executive Director
NWB Executive Director
NWMB Executive Director
Keewatin Wildlife ~ Chairperson
Federation
Inuit Heritage Trust
Federal:

DIAND - Nunavut  District Manager
DIAND - Kivalliq  Regional Inspector
DFO - Eastern Arctic Regional Biologist

DOE Megr. Environmental
Protection Branch
CCG Ken Brant
Territorial Government:
RWED - HQ Kelly Raobertson
RWED -Kivalliq  Tim Devine
MACA Shawn Maley
Transportation Jason Brown
PWNHC Charles Arnold
Other:
BQCMB Chairperson
Communities:

Rankin Inlet: X0C 0G0

Phone #:

083-2517

867-645-2810
613-238-1155
867-360-6338
867-979-6962
867-857-2695

867-979-0731

867-979-4405
867-645-2831
R67-979-6274
867-920-6050

519-383-1862

867-920-8069
867-857-2828
867-645-5042
867-645-5087
867-920-8084

867-

T-362 P.

Fax #:

983-2723

867-645-3855
613-238-5724
867-360-6369
867-979-7785
867-857-2990

B67-979-0269

867-979-6445
867-645-2592
867-979-8039
B67-873-8185

519-383-1989

867-873-0114
867-857-2986
867-645-2321
867-645-3357
867-873-0205

B67-873-0293

01/24 Job-180

Hamlet SAO
Agiggiak HTO Chairperson

Whale Cove: X0C 0J0
Hamlet SAQ
HTO Chairperson

867-645-2953
867-645-2350

867-896-9961
867-896-9944

867-645-2146
867-645-3257

867-896-9109
R67-806-9143




